
HCS JHHS ATHLETICS - FEE DISTRIBUTION

TOTAL FEE $78,660.00
Fee withholding % 7.5%

SD DD CD BD CA TOTAL
% per Phase 15% 20% 40% 5% 20% 100%
Fee Per Phase $11,799.00 $15,732.00 $31,464.00 $3,933.00 $15,732.00 78,660.00$        
Withholding per Phase $884.93 $1,179.90 $2,359.80 $294.98 $1,179.90 5,899.50$          



          HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE 
                      January, 2015 
 
 
 

HOURLY RATE 
 
Senior Principals $210.00 

 
Senior Architects $195.00 
 
Senior Medical Planner $190.00 
 
Principals $170.00 
 
Senior Associates $130.00 

 
Associates $120.00 

 
Architects, Designers, Specifications Writers $110.00 

 
Interior Designer $95.00 

 
Production                       $90.00 
 
Senior Administrative $85.00 

 
Administrative/Secretarial $75.00 

 
 
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 
Cost times a multiple of 1.15. 
 

 Out of town travel: automobile mileage, fuel and other means. 
 

 Overnight out of town subsistence  
 

 Expense of duplication of plans and specifications for construction for the 
Owner’s use, Contractor bidding, and for agency approvals, including 
postage 

 
 Consultants for other than basic mechanical and electrical services (as 

agreed by Owner) 
 

These rates are subject to adjustment to allow for changes in employee compensation. 

 







DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT COST TOTAL

TRACK & FIELD (EXIST. LOCATION)
COMPONENTS $491,185
Re-surface, crumb rubber system, black 5920 S.Y. x $8 = $47,360
New Sidewalks/Concrete 8540 S.F. x $5 = $42,700
Locker Room 1915 S.F. x $85 = $162,775
Press Box 360 S.F. x $65 = $23,400
Concessions 570 S.F. x $85 = $48,450
Bleacher 1 Ea. x $12,500 = $12,500
Lights 4 Ea. x $25,000 = $100,000
Perimeter Fencing 1200 L.F. x $45 = $54,000
ADJUSTMENTS $130,164
General Conditions 10% % x $491,185 = $49,119

= $540,304
Contractor Fees (Overhead: 10%, Profit: 5%) 15% % x $540,304 = $81,046

= $621,349
= $620,000

BASEBALL/SOFTBALL
COMPONENTS $247,250
New Sidewalks/Concrete 2690 S.F. x $5 = $13,450
Locker Rooms 2200 S.F. x $85 = $187,000
Press Boxes (2) 720 S.F. x $65 = $46,800
ADJUSTMENTS $65,521
General Conditions 10% % x $247,250 = $24,725

= $271,975
Contractor Fees (Overhead: 10%, Profit: 5%) 15% % x $271,975 = $40,796

= $312,771
= $310,000

SOCCER
COMPONENTS $166,125
New Sidewalks/Concrete 670 S.F. x $5 = $3,350
Locker Rooms 1915 S.F. x $85 = $162,775
ADJUSTMENTS $44,023
General Conditions 10% % x $166,125 = $16,613

= $182,738
Contractor Fees (Overhead: 10%, Profit: 5%) 15% % x $182,738 = $27,411

= $210,148
= $210,000

= $1,140,000

SOCCER TOTAL - (ROUNDED)

PROJECT  TOTAL 

ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST - OPTION 1
HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOLS JOHN HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC FIELDS

Subtotal

Subtotal
TRACK & FIELD (EXIST. LOCATION) TOTAL - (ROUNDED)

Subtotal

Subtotal
BASEBALL/SOFTBALL TOTAL - (ROUNDED)

Subtotal

Subtotal



SITE PLAN KEYNOTES

1		  EXISTING SOCCER FIELD

2		  NOT USED

3		  PRACTICE SOCCER FIELD

4		  SOCCER PAVILION EXPANSION

5		  BLEACHERS

6		  PATH TO EXISTING BASEBALL + SOFTBALL FIELDS

7		  EXISTING BASEBALL + SOFTBALL PAVILION

8		  BASEBALL + SOFTBALL LOCKER ROOM BUILDING

9		  EXISTING BASEBALL STORAGE SHED

10		 EXISTING BLEACHERS

11		 PRESS BOXES WITH GROUND LEVEL STORAGE

12		 EXISTING DUGOUTS

13		 EXISTING BASEBALL FIELD

14		 EXISTING SOFTBALL FIELD

15		 EXISTING TRACK & FIELD LOCATION 

16		 EXISTING ROTC ROPE CLIMB

17		 EXISTING BATTING CAGES

18		 EXISTING PARKING AREAS

19		 EXISTING VERTICAL GEOTHERMAL FIELD

20		 EXISTING HORIZONTAL GEOTHERMAL FIELD

21		 50 CAR PARKING LOT

22		 NOT USED

23		 SIDEWALK

24		 EXISTING SOCCER PAVILION

25		 EXISTING SOCCER PRESS BOX

26		 FUTURE TRACK & FIELD PAVILION, PRESS BOX, AND BLEACHERS

27 	 EXISTING SCHOOL BUILDINGS

28		 EXISTING SOCCER FIELD LIGHTS
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HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOLS
JOHN HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL

PROPOSED ATHLETIC FIELDS LAYOUT - OPTION 1
10.17.2016
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